PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Reinhold SUSSMANN	01/25/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PUMA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT RUDOLF DASSLER SPORT
Street Address:	Wuerzburger Strasse 13
City:	Herzogenaurach
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	91074

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12671434

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126618000
Email: info@Imiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP
Address Line 1: 475 PARK AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GOS-63

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donald C. Lucas

Total Attachments: 1

source=GOS-63_Assignment_EXE#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 126

PATENT REEL: 023873 FRAME: 0639

RECORDED: 01/29/2010

Our Ref:

GOS-63

Client's Ref: PUM-096 US

ASSIGNMENT

In Consideration of the sur	m of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other	good and valuable
consideration paid to the undersigned by the	e Assignee,	
PUMA Aktiengesellschaft Rudolf Dass		
a corporation organized under the laws of _	Germany	receipt whereof
is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by		
unto the said assignee the entire right, title a	and interest in and to the invention or impro	ovement in
METHOD FOR THE PRODUCTION (OF AN UPPER SHOE PART	
said invention being fully described and/or of America 1) executed on or before this da		nt of the United States
in and for the United States and all foreign		d by said assignee, its
successors, assigns or other legal represent	atives, to the full ends of the terms for wh	nich all Letters Patent
therefor may be granted, as fully and ent		and enjoyed by the
undersigned if this assignment and sale had	not been made.	
And Said Assignee is Herel	by Authorized to make application for	and to receive Letters
Patent for said invention in any of said cour		and to receive Letters
And Ry This Covenant T	The Undersigned will execute or	procure any further
necessary assurance of title to said invention		
the expense of said assignee, will execute a		
to perfect the title to said invention; or any		
its successors, assigns or other legal repre		
assignee, will execute any additional or div		
parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Le		
oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for		
compensation, but at the expense of said ass	signee, its successors, assigns or other legal	representatives.
And The Commissioner of	f Patents and Trademarks is He	reby Authorized
and Requested to issue any and all I		•
assignee.	sources rate of the emitted states for st	na mvendon to sara
-	ρ	
Dated: <u>15.01.2016</u>	Lowbold Succes	CILIA L.S.
Dated. Ded Em Control	Reinhold SUSSMANN	CILILA DIO.
73-4-4.	Reinfold SUSSIVIANIN	т.с
Dated:		L.S.
D . 1		т с
Dated:		L.S.
D (1		* 0
Dated:		L.S.
Th 1		* ~
Dated:		L.S.
D. G. J.		* ~
Dated:		L.S.

PATENT REEL: 023873 FRAME: 0640